A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING HAZEL BOWMAN FOR 25 YEARS OF SIGNIFICANT AND FAITHFUL SERVICE TO THE FOSTER GRANDPARENT PROGRAM OF WASHTENAW COUNTY

WASHTENAW COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

May 2, 2012

WHEREAS, Ms. Bowman has faithfully served Washtenaw County residents in the Office of Community and Economic Development Foster Grandparent Program for Twenty Five years; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Bowman is actively engaged with Willow Run -Early Learning Center through her involvement with the Foster Grandparent program, working with Lisa Murray for the past 18 years; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Bowman serves children through the Foster Grandparent Program, by serving as a mentor, tutor and caregiver for children and youth with special needs; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Bowman supports the positive development of children through her work as a Foster Grandparent placed at Clark Road Group Home, Jefferson Head Start, Henry Ford Elementary, and Willow Run Early Learning Center; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Bowman is a loyal and dedicated volunteer, concerned about the welfare of others and the success of the programs of which she is a part; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Bowman gave generously of herself and her time to serve Washtenaw County residents across the age spectrum; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Bowman inspired those around her by her concern and kindness;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Washtenaw County Board of Commissioners wishes to recognize and express appreciation for 25 years of service to Ms. Hazel Bowman who strengthens the fabric of our community through her work, gracious spirit and unfailing support of others.

> Conan Smith, Chairman Washtenaw County Board of Commissioner, District 10